KANE COUNTY 16™ JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
FEE SCHEDULE MAY 8, 2014

ADOPTION (AD

New Case Filing

1

Adoption

Unborn Child

IL Birth Certificate (corrected or amended)

ARBITRATION (AR
New Case Filings

Alienation of Affection  $10,000.01 - $15,000.00

$242.00

$15,000.01 - $50,000.00

$282.00

Arbitration and Award $10,000.01 - $15,000.00

$242.00

$15,000.01 - $50,000.00

$282.00 ||

Class Action Suit $10,000.01 - $15,000.00

$242.00

$15,000.01 - $50,000.00

$282.00

Contract Money Damage $10,000.01 - $15,000.00

$242.00

$15,000.01 - $50,000.00

$282.00

Malpractice — Legal $10,000.01 - $15,000.00

$242.00

$15,000.01 - $50,000.00

$282.00 |

Malpractice — Medical ~ $10,000.01 - $15,000.00

$242.00

$15,000.01 - $50,000.00

$282.00

Malpractice — Other $10,000.01 - $15,000.00

$242.00

$15,000.01 - $50,000.00

$282.00

Statutory Action by State

or Political Subdivision to

Recover Support or

Contributions $10,000.01 - $15,000.00

$242.00

$15,000.01 — $50,000.00

$282.00

Tort and Damages -
Auto — Property $10,000.01 - $15,000.00

$242.00

$15,000.01 — $50,000.00

$282.00

Tort and Damages —
Auto -
Property/Personal Injury  $10,000.01 - $15,000.00

$242.00

$15,000.01 - $50,000.00

Thomas M. Hartwell, Clerk of the Circuit Court
Revised May 8, 2014

$282.00



KANE COUNTY 16™ JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 2
FEE SCHEDULE MAY 8, 2014

ARBITRATION (AR) (Continued

Tort and Damages —
Auto — Personal Injury  $10,000.01 - $15,000.00 $242.00
$15,000.01 — $50,000.00 $282.00

Tort and Damages -

Auto -

Personal Injury/Death $10,000.01 - $15,000.00 $242.00
$15,000.01 — $50,000.00 $282.00

Tort and Damages —

Auto — Death $10,000.01 - $15,000.00 $242.00

$15,000.01 — $50,000.00 $282.00

Other (Specify) $10,000.01 - $15,000.00 $242.00

Other (Specify) $15,000.01 - $50,000.00 $282.00
Appearance/Answer Only

$10,000.01 - $15,000.00 $167.00
$15,000.01 - $50,000.00 $167.00

Jury Demand
6 person Up to $15,000.00 $106.25
12 person Over $15,000.00 $212.50 |
Rejection of Award $30,000 or less $200.00
And request for trial
Rejection of Award $30,000.01 or more $500.00
And request for trial

COUNTERCLAIM, THIRD PARTY COMPLAINT, OR PETITION TO INTERVENE
Same as New Case Filing Cost would be: (as if have had to file a new separate action for
relief sought;) less amount of the appearance or answer fee, if that has been paid.

Thomas M. Hartwell, Clerk of the Circuit Court
Revised May 8, 2014



KANE COUNTY 16™ JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 3
FEE SCHEDULE MAY 8, 2014

CHANCERY (CH) (Foreclosures

New Case Filing

Accounting $282.00

Complaint in Equity $282.00

Construction/Inter Vivos Trust $282.00

Construction of Testamentary $282.00

Creditors Complaint $282.00

Foreclosure on condo Assessment $332.00

Foreclosure of Security Interest in Personal Property $282.00

Injunction (except Tax) $282.00

Mechanics Lien Foreclosure $282.00

Partition $282.00

Partnership Dissolution $282.00

Quiet Title $282.00

Real Estate Mortgage Foreclosure

Residential $382.00

Non — Residential $332.00

Receivership $282.00

Rescission of Contract $282.00

Setting aside a Deed $282.00

Specific Performance $282.00

Interpleader $282.00 '

Trust Administration $282.00 |

Uniform Gift to Minor $282.00

Other (Specify) $282.00

Registration of Foreign Judgment $228.00

Appearance/Answer Only $167.00

Jury Demand $212.50

Foreclosure Prevention Program Fund (735 ILCS 5/15-1504.1)

Number of Complaints filed by Plaintiff together with its Affiliates Amount of additional

within past 12 months prior to each filing filing fee per case

Tier 1 175 + Foreclosure Complaints $500.00
Tier 2 50 — 174 Foreclosure Complaints $250.00
Tier 3 0 - 49 Foreclosure Complaints $50.00

COUNTERCLAIM, THIRD PARTY COMPLAINT, OR PETITION TO INTERVENE
Same as New Case Filing Cost would be: (as if have had to file a new separate action for
relief sought;) less amount of the appearance or answer fee, if that has been paid.

Thomas M. Hartwell, Clerk of the Circuit Court
Revised May 8, 2014



KANE COUNTY 16™ JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
FEE SCHEDULE MAY 8, 2014

DISSOLUTION (D) (Divorce

New Case Filing

Dissolution (Divorce) $282.00

Invalidity $282.00

Legal Separation $282.00

Simplified Dissolution (no children or property) $282.00

Civil Union Dissolution $282.00

Other $282.00

Registration of Foreign Judgment $228.00

Appearance/Answer Only $167.00

Petition to reinstate Divorce within a year $50.00

Kids — Divorce education program $90.00

Kids — Divorce education program Late Fee (in addition to $50.00
registration fee)

Kids — Rescheduling fee $15.00

Child support payment history print out $6.00

Child support and maintenance annual fee $36.00

COUNTERCLAIM, THIRD PARTY COMPLAINT, OR PETITION TO INTERVENE
Same as New Case Filing Cost would be: (as if have had to file a new separate action for
relief sought;) less amount of the appearance or answer fee, if that has been paid.

EMINENT DOMAIN (ED)
New Case Filing (each lot or tract condemned)

Condemnation $242.00

Other (Specify) $242.00

Appearance/Answer Only $167.00

Jury Demand $150.00

COUNTERCLAIM, THIRD PARTY COMPLAINT, OR PETITION TO INTERVENE
Same as New Case Filing Cost would be: (as if have had to file a new separate action for

relief sought;) less amount of the appearance or answer fee, if that has been paid.

4

Thomas M. Hartwell, Clerk of the Circuit Court
Revised May 8, 2014



KANE COUNTY 16™ JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 5
FEE SCHEDULE MAY 8, 2014

FAMILY (F) (Child Custod

New Case Filing
Civil Action to Compel $282.00
Confidential Intermediary No Fee
Delay record of birth $282.00
Emancipation of a Minor $274.00
Grandparent Visitation non case $282.00
Neglect and refusal to support $282.00
Non Custody/Admin Support $282.00
Parent Child relationship $282.00
Paternity $282.00
Petition for Custody $282.00
Petition for Visitation $282.00
Petition for Marriage License $282.00
Petition for Medical Insurance Benefits $282.00
Notice To Putative Father Filing $102.00
Reciprocal Non-Support No Fee
UIFSA Incoming or Outgoing No Fee
Other (Specify) $282.00

Registration of foreign judgment:

Same as if it were the commencement of a new suit:

Less Law Library fee $19.00

Less document storage fee $15.00

Less Court automation fee $15.00

Less Children’s waiting room fee $5.00

Appearance/Answer Only $159.00

Notice to Putative Father Mailings

Sent Via Certified $8.49
Sent Via Restricted $13.54

Kids — Divorce education program $90.00

Kids — Divorce education program Late Fee (in addition to $50.00

registration fee)

Kids — Rescheduling fee $15.00

Child support payment history print out $6.00

Child support and maintenance annual fee $36.00

IL Birth Certificate (corrected or amended) $15.00

Thomas M. Hartwell, Clerk of the Circuit Court
Revised May 8, 2014



KANE COUNTY 16™ JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 6
FEE SCHEDULE MAY 8, 2014

JUVENILE (J

New Case Filing
Addicted Minor
Dependency
Minor Require Authority Intervention

Supervision
Temporary Guardian
Truancy

Other (specify)

JUVENILE ABUSE AND NEGLECT (JA)

New Case Filing
No fee to government agency for juveniles No Fee

LAW (L) $50,000 AND OVER

New Case Filing

Alienation of Affection $282.00
Arbitration and Award $282.00
Class Action Suit $282.00
Confession of Judgment $342.00
Contract Money Damage $282.00
Detinue $282.00
Distress For Rent $282.00
Ejectment $282.00
Forcible Entry and Detainer (Possession/Damages) $317.00
Forcible Entry and Detainer (Possession Only) $317.00
Malpractice - Legal $282.00
Malpractice — Medical $282.00
Malpractice — Other $282.00
Replevin $282.00
Statutory Action by State or Political Subdivision to $282.00
Recover Support or Contributions (Over 50,000.01)

Tort and Damages — Auto — Property $282.00
Tort and Damages — Auto — Property/Personal Injury $282.00

Thomas M. Hartwell, Clerk of the Circuit Court
Revised May 8, 2014



KANE COUNTY 16™ JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 7
FEE SCHEDULE MAY 8, 2014

LAW (L) $50,000 AND OVER (Continued

Tort and Damages — Auto — Personal Injury $282.00
Tort and Damages — Auto — Personal Injury/Death $282.00
Tort and Damages — Auto — Death $282.00
Tort and Damages — Other $282.00
Trover $282.00
Other $282.00

Registration of Foreign Judgment $228.00
Appearance/Answer Only $167.00
Jury Demand $212.50
COUNTERCLAIM, THIRD PARTY COMPLAINT, OR PETITION TO INTERVENE

Same as New Case Filing Cost would be: (as if have had to file a new separate action for
relief sought;) less amount of the appearance or answer fee, if that has been paid.

LAW MEDIUM (LM) $.00 TO $50,000 (Eviction

New Case Filing
Confession of Judgment $.00 - $1,500.00 $152.00
$1,500.01 - $5,000.00 $167.00
$5,000.01 - $15,000.00 $267.00
$15,000.01 - $50,000.00 $342.00
Detinue $.00 - $15,000.00 $242.00
$15,000.01 - $50,000.00 $282.00
Distress for Rent $.00 - $250.00 $107.00
$250.01 - $1,000.00 $132.00
$1,000.01 - $2,500.00 $142.00
$2,500.01 - $5,000.00 $192.00
$5,000.01 - $15,000.00 $242.00
$15,000.01 - $50,000.00 $282.00
Ejectment $.00 - $15,000.00 $242.00
$15,000.01 - $50,000.00 $282.00
Forcible/Entry Detain ~ $.00 - $15,000.00 $167.00
$15,000.01 - $50,000.00 $317.00
Replevin $.00 - $250.00 $107.00
$250.01 - $1,000.00 $132.00
$1,000.01 - $2,500.00 $142.00
$2,500.01 - $5,000.00 $192.00

Thomas M. Hartwell, Clerk of the Circuit Court
Revised May 8, 2014



KANE COUNTY 16™ JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
FEE SCHEDULE MAY 8, 2014
LAW MEDIUM (LM) $.00 TO $50,000 (Continued)

$5,000.01 - $15,000.00 $242.00

$15,000.01 - $50,000.00 $282.00

Trover $.00 - $15,000.00 $242.00

$15,000.01 - $50,000.00 $282.00

Other (Specify) $.00 - $15,000.00 $242.00

$15,000.01 - $50,000.00 $282.00

Registration of Foreign Judgment:

Same as if it were the commencement of a new suit:
Less Law Library fee $19.00

Less document storage fee $15.00

Less Court automation fee $15.00

Less Children’s waiting room fee $5.00

Jury Demand

6 person $106.25

12 person $212.50

Appearance/Answer Only

Amount does not exceed $1,500 $132.00

$1,500 to $15,000 $167.00

exceeds $15,000 $167.00

Forcible Entry and Detainer Possession $132.00

COUNTERCLAIM, THIRD PARTY COMPLAINT, OR PETITION TO INTERVENE
Same as New Case Filing Cost would be: (as if have had to file a new separate action for
relief sought;) less amount of the appearance or answer fee, if that has been paid.

MENTAL HEALTH
New Case Filing

Administrator to Admin Treatment $282.00

Author Emergency Med/Dental Treatment $282.00

Author Psychotropic Medication No Fee

Petition for Hospitalization No Fee

Petition for Discharge $282.00

Petition For Restoration $282.00

Other (Specify) $282.00

Thomas M. Hartwell, Clerk of the Circuit Court
Revised May 8, 2014
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KANE COUNTY 16™ JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
FEE SCHEDULE MAY 8, 2014

MISCELLANEOUS REMEDIES (MR
New Case Filing

Attach/original Action

$282.00

Building Code Violation

$282.00

Burnt Records

$282.00

Change of Name

$282.00

Compact Interstate Violation

No Fee

Contagious/Infectious Disease

$282.00

Corporation Dissolution

$282.00

Declaratory Judgment

$282.00

Demolition

$282.00

Discovery

$282.00

Eavesdropping/Criminal Surveillance

No Fee

Election Contest

$282.00

Escheat

$282.00

Expungement (See expungement section under Miscellaneous Fees)

Extradition

No Fee

Fugitive from Justice

No Fee

Habeas Corpus

$217.00

Judicial Review of Administrative Agency

$228.00

Judicial Review of Workers Comp

$228.00

Judicial Review of Unemployment (not including
certified mail)

No Fee

Lost Goods or Money

$282.00

Mandamus

$282.00

Ne Exeat/original Action for

$282.00

Petition issue Foreign Subpoena

$282.00

Prohibition

$282.00

Quo Warranto

$282.00

Rendition

$282.00

Registration of Fictitious Record

$282.00

SAQO Subpoena

No Fee

Search Warrant

No Fee

Seized Property

No Fee

Sexually Transmitted Disease Control Act

$282.00

Sexually violent Person

Thomas M. Hartwell, Clerk of the Circuit Court
Revised May 8, 2014

$282.00

9



KANE COUNTY 16™ JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
FEE SCHEDULE MAY 8, 2014
MISCELLANEOUS REMEDIES (MR) (Continued)

Statewide Grand Jury Act No Fee

10

All other MR cases $282.00

Registration of Foreign Judgment $228.00

Appearance/Answer Only $167.00

COUNTERCLAIM, THIRD PARTY COMPLAINT, OR PETITION TO INTERVENE
Same as New Case Filing Cost would be: (as if have had to file a new separate action for
relief sought;) less amount of the appearance or answer fee, if that has been paid.

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (MC
New Case Filing

Petition for Change of government $282.00

Petition to Create Drainage Dist $282.00

Petition to Disconnect from Fire District $282.00

Petition to Dissolve municipal corp $282.00

Petition to Organize municipal corp $282.00

Other $282.00

Annexation of MC 5/7-1-2¢ $10.00

Appearance/Answer Onl $167.00

ORDER OF PROTECTION (OP)

No fees shall be charged to the petitioner in any order of protection, including,
but not limited to: filing, modifying, withdrawing, certifying or photocopying
petitions for orders of protection, or for issuing alias summons, or for any
related filing service, certifying, modifying, vacating, or photocopying any
orders of protection.

New Case Filing (Emergency, Plenary, Interim) No Fee

Civil No Contact No Fee

Stalking No Contact No Fee

Appearance/Answer Only — Respondent only $167.00

Thomas M. Hartwell, Clerk of the Circuit Court
Revised May 8, 2014




KANE COUNTY 16™ JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 11
FEE SCHEDULE MAY 8, 2014

PROBATE (P
New Case Filing

Construction Testate Trust (For Pending Probate Case) $342.00

Decedent — Collection of Judgment or Settlement of $112.00
Claim for Wrongful Death with no other Administration
and does not exceed $5,000

Decedent — Collection of Judgment or Settlement of $142.00
Claim for Wrongful Death with no other Administration

Decedent — Domestic or Foreign Will Admitted Without $132.00
Administration

Decedent — Letters of Office Without Administration $132.00

Decedent — Intestate Independent Administration $342.00

Decedent — Intestate Supervised Administration $342.00

Decedent — Proof of Heirship Alone $132.00

Decedent — Small Estate — Real Estate and Personal $132.00
Not exceeding $15,000

Decedent — Testate or Intestate of Missing Persons $342.00

Decedent — Testate Independent Administration $342.00

Decedent — Testate Supervised Administration $342.00 |

Guardian — Collection of Judgment or Settlement of claim $112.00
for Wrongful Death with no other Administration and
does not exceed $5,000

Guardian — Collection of Judgment or Settlement of claim $142.00
for Wrongful Death with no other Administration

Guardian — Disabled Person $167.00

Guardian — Estate of Disabled Person $167.00

Guardian — Person and Estate of Disabled Person $167.00

Guardian — Estate of Minor Person $167.00

Guardian — Minor DCFS Case $167.00

Guardian — Minor Person $167.00

Guardian — Person and Estate of Minor Person $167.00

Guardian — Small Estate — Real Estate and Personal $132.00
Not exceeding $15,000

Guardian — When Letters Issued in Estate to Guardian of $112.00
Person, but not Estate

Thomas M. Hartwell, Clerk of the Circuit Court
Revised May 8, 2014



KANE COUNTY 16™ JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
FEE SCHEDULE MAY 8, 2014

PROBATE (P) (Continued)

Guardian — When Letters Issued in Estate of Ward $112.00
without Administration

12

Structure Settlement — Administrated Estate Ward $167.00

Will Contest $132.00

Construction of Will $252.00

Other (specify) $242.00

After Estate is closed and filing a claim, petition or $152.00
supplemental proceedings including:

Construction of Will

Enforcement or contract to make a Will

Proceeds involving Testamentary Trusts

Appointment of Testamentary Trustees

Claim on an Estate

$150.00 - $500.00 $20.00

$500.01 - $10,000.00 $40.00

$10,000.01 and above

Appearance/Answer Only $122.00

Jury Demand $137.50

Letters of Office (each) $1.00

Letters issued without administration of estate (each) $1.00

Probate Each Account and Report $25.00

Probate Citation $10.00

Petition to sell Real Estate No Fee

COUNTERCLAIM, THIRD PARTY COMPLAINT, OR PETITION TO INTERVENE
Same as New Case Filing Cost would be: (as if have had to file a new separate action for

relief sought;) less amount of the appearance or answer fee, if that has been paid.

Thomas M. Hartwell, Clerk of the Circuit Court
Revised May 8, 2014




KANE COUNTY 16™ JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 13
FEE SCHEDULE MAY 8, 2014

SMALL CLAIMS (SC) UP TO $10,000

New case filing
Collection of Taxes Under $250.00 $107.00
$250.00 - $1,000.00 $132.00
$1,000.01 - $2,500.00 $142.00
$2,500.01 - $5,000.00 $192.00
$5,000.01 - $10,000.00 $242.00
Contract Money Damages Under $250.00 $107.00
$250.00 - $1,000.00 $132.00
$1,000.01 - $2,500.00 $142.00
$2,500.01 - $5,000.00 $192.00
$5,000.01 - $10,000.00 $242.00
Tort-money damages-auto Under $250.00 $107.00
$250.00 - $1,000.00 $132.00
$1,000.01 - $2,500.00 $142.00
$2,500.01 - $5,000.00 $192.00
$5,000.01 - $10,000.00 $242.00
Tort-money damages-other Under $250.00 $107.00
$250.00 - $1,000.00 $132.00
$1,000.01 - $2,500.00 $142.00
$2,500.01 - $5,000.00 $192.00
$5,000.01 - $10,000.00 $242.00
Registration of Foreign Judgment:
Same as if it were the commencement of a new suit:
Less Law Library fee $19.00
Less document storage fee $15.00
Less Court automation fee $15.00
Less Children’s waiting room fee $5.00
Appearance/Answer Only

Under $1,500.00 $132.00
$1,500.01 - $15,000 $167.00

Jury demand
6 person $12.50
12 person $25.00
COUNTERCLAIM, THIRD PARTY COMPLAINT, OR PETITION TO INTERVENE

Same as New Case Filing Cost would be: (as if have had to file a new separate action for
relief sought;) less amount of the appearance or answer fee, if that has been paid.

Thomas M. Hartwell, Clerk of the Circuit Court
Revised May 8, 2014



KANE COUNTY 16™ JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 14
FEE SCHEDULE MAY 8, 2014
TAX (TX)

New Case Filings

Annual Tax Sale $282.00
Drainage Assessment $282.00
Foreclosure Lien Spec Assessment $282.00
Petition for Recovery $282.00
Petition for Tax Refund $282.00
Recover Delinquent Personal Property Tax $282.00
Retailers Occupation $282.00
Sale in Error $282.00
Scavenger Tax Sale $282.00
Suit/Restrain Collect Special Assessment $282.00
Tax Commission (Review) $282.00
Tax Deed (Single Parcel) $342.00

(Each Add’l parcel for Tax Deed) $100.00
Tax Foreclosure $282.00
Tax Injunction $282.00
Tax Objection $142.00
Registration of Foreign Judgment $228.00
Tax Other $282.00

Appearance/Answer Only $167.00
COUNTERCLAIM, THIRD PARTY COMPLAINT, OR PETITION TO INTERVENE
Same as New Case Filing Cost would be: (as if have had to file a new separate action for
relief sought;) less amount of the appearance or answer fee, if that has been paid.

WILL

Filing a Will (not including copy and certification charges) No Fee

Thomas M. Hartwell, Clerk of the Circuit Court
Revised May 8, 2014



KANE COUNTY 16™ JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 15
FEE SCHEDULE MAY 8, 2014

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

APPEALS
Under 100 pages $75.00

Over 100 pages $150.00

Over 200 pages $0.25 per page

Delivery fee $18.50

Certification Fee $6.00

CITATION TO DISCOVER ASSETS/GARNISHMENT/WAGE
DEDUCTIONS/ALIAS

Citation to Discover Assets

$.00 — $1,000.00

$1,000.01 - $5,000

$5,000.01 and above

Garnishment

$.00 — $1,000.00

$1,000.01 - $5,000.00

$5,000.01 and above

Wage Deductions

$.00 — $1,000.00

$1,000.01 - $5,000.00

$5,000.01 and above

Alias

Issue alias summons

Issue alias citation

Issue alias wage deduction & garnishment summons

Thomas M. Hartwell, Clerk of the Circuit Court
Revised May 8, 2014



KANE COUNTY 16™ JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
FEE SCHEDULE MAY 8, 2014

CHANGE OF VENUE OR
REGISTRATION OF FOREIGN TRANSCRIPT

Same as if it were the commencement of a new suit:
Less Law Library fee $19.00

Less document storage fee $15.00
Less Court automation fee $15.00

16

Less Children’s waiting room fee $5.00

COPIES, CERTIFICATIONS AND MAILINGS
Copies

first page $2.00

Pages 2-20 $0.50 each

Pages 21 and after $0.25 each

Certified copies

Non Judgment Document Certification $6.00

Judgment on Small Claims or Forcible Entry and Detainer $6.00

All other Judgments

Certified the day of filing $6.00

Certified after filing $15.00

Authentication $15.00

Record search (for each year searched) $6.00

Record search (for each name searched) $6.00

Docket sheet print out (per page) $6.00

Child Support Payment History $6.00

Preparation and Certification of record on change of venue to $56.49
another jurisdiction

Certified Mail

Restricted $21.54

Non-Restricted $16.49

Mailings

Circuit Clerk Mailing Fee * Plus Postage $10.00

Thomas M. Hartwell, Clerk of the Circuit Court
Revised May 8, 2014




KANE COUNTY 16™ JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 17
FEE SCHEDULE MAY 8, 2014

COUNTERCLAIM, THIRD PARTY COMPLAINT,
ORPETITION TO INTERVENE

Same as New Case Filing Cost would be: (as if have had to file a new separate

action for relief sought;) less amount of the appearance or answer fee, if that has
been paid.

EXPUNGEMENTS

Filing fees include Petition Fee, Photocopy Fees, Mailing Notice Fee,
Postage, and Orders to Expunge and/or Seal
Petitions to Expunge $232.67

Petitions to Expunge Arrest Records/No court case filed $232.67
Petitions to Expunge Juvenile or Juvenile Arrest Records $232.67
Petitions to Seal $232.67
$60 Fee for IL State Police included in above filing fees

JURY DEMAND

Arbitration (AR) (6 person up to $15,000) $106.25
Arbitration (AR) (12 person over $15,000) $212.50
Chancery (CH) $212.50
I Eminent Domain $150.00 |
Law (L) $212.50
Law Medium (LM) (6 person under $15,000) $106.25
Law Medium (LM) (12 person over $15,000) $212.50
Miscellaneous Remedies (MR) $212.50
Municipal Corporation (MC) $212.50

Probate (P) $137.50
Small Claims (SC) (6 person) $12.50
Small Claims (SC) (12 person) $25.00
Ordinance Violation (OV) $112.50
Tax (TX) $212.50

Thomas M. Hartwell, Clerk of the Circuit Court
Revised May 8, 2014



KANE COUNTY 16™ JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 18
FEE SCHEDULE MAY 8, 2014

PETITION TO VACATE/MODIFY JUDGMENT

Motion to Vacate or Modify any Final Judgment order before
30 days

Motion to Vacate or Modify any Final Judgment order later
than 30 days

(except small claims, forcible entry, probate or family and
related matters —no fee)

Criminal Case Types - Motion to:

Vacate or amend final orders

Vacate bond Forfeitures

Vacate ex parte judgments

Vacate judgment on forfeiture

Vacate failure to appear notices

Vacate failure to comply notices

REJECTION OF AWARD

Rejection of Award $30,000 or less $200.00
And request for trial

Rejection of Award $30,000.01 or more $500.00
And request for trial

OTHER
Checks returned from bank for any reason

Correcting Inaccurate case number, case title, or attorney ID
number.

Thomas M. Hartwell, Clerk of the Circuit Court
Revised May 8, 2014



